To: Linda Konopaske, Plymouth Town Clerk

From: Jim Kilduff, Chairman
Date: December 18, 2023
Subject: Board of Finance 2024 Meeting Calendar
Thursday January 18" Assembly Room
Thursday February 15" Assembly Room
Thursday February 22
Monday February 26"
Thursday February 29
Monday March 4%
Thursday March 7%
Monday March 11%
Thursday March 14 (No date yet) Board of Education Budget Presentation-Community Room
Monday March 18
Thursday March 21% Assembly Room
Monday March 25%
Thursday March 28%
Monday April 1%
Thursday April 4
Monday April 8
Thursday April 11
Monday April 15th
Thursday April 18" Assembly Room (No date yet) Public Meeting Budget Presentation-Community Room
Monday April 22"
Thursday April 25
Monday April 29t
Thursday May 2"
Monday May 6
Thursday May 9t
Monday May 13
Thursday May 16" Assembly Room
Monday May 20"
Thursday May 23
Monday May 27
Thursday May 30™
Thursday June 20™ Assembly Room
Thursday July 18" Assembly Room

AUGUST NO MEETING

Thursday September 19", Assembly Room
Thursday October 17®, Assembly Room
Thursday November 21%, Assembly Room
Thursday December 19", Assembly Room

** Note: Important Dates
Note: All meetings, unless specified, will be held in the Assembly Room on the third Thursday of each month at 7:00 p.m.
The Special meetings with the BOE and the Budget presentation will be held in the Community Room. Room locations
dependent upon availability, to be noted on agenda filed with the Town Clerk
James. T. Kilduff

James T. Kilduff
Chairperson
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